RESOLUTION NO. 2015-04-__R

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF TONTITOWN, ARKANSAS, TO EXECUTE AND DELIVER TO COMMUNITY FIRST NATIONAL BANK A PAYMENT REQUEST FORM PURSUANT TO THE EQUIPMENT LEASE PURCHASE AGREEMENT DATED OCTOBER 1, 2014.

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 2014-11-485R adopted November 4, 2014, authorized the execution of an Equipment Lease Purchase Agreement with Community First National Bank, Manhattan, Kansas (the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the equipment, subject of said Agreement, has been delivered or arrangements made for such delivery and invoices issued to the city of Tontitown, Arkansas, for said equipment; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement and the accompanying Escrow Agreement, it is necessary that the city of Tontitown issue to the Escrow Agent, Community First National Bank, duly executed payment requests, with true copies of the vendor's invoices attached.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the city of Tontitown, Arkansas:

Section 1: That the Mayor is hereby authorized and directed, on behalf of the city, to execute and deliver to Community First National Bank payment requests for Invoice No. 115601 dated February 4, 2015, and Invoice No. 116086 dated March 12, 2015. Copies of said invoices are attached hereto, marked as Attachments 1 and 2, respectively.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 7th day of April, 2015.

	PAUL COLVIN, JR., Mayor	
ATTEST:		





Remit To:

G & W Diesel P.O. Box 257

Memphis, TN 38101

891 Konsas Street Memphis, TN 38106 Phone 901-948-1625 Far 301-946-7433

1400 E.W. Martin Drive Conway, AR 72031 Phone 501-327-4450 Fex 501-327-3208

Bill To:

0

CITY OF TONTITOWN

P O BOX 305

TONTITOWN AR 72770

Ship To:

CITY OF TONTITOWN

235 E HENRI DE TONTI BLVD

voice Dt	The same of the sa	- C (12) 12 L	在一种企业	rms	Salesperson
3601	23	889 3919 LANCE	N	ET 10TH PROX	OUR TRUCK
2/04/15	12/0				C I
在 以下各位	THE OWNER OF TAXABLE PARTY.	上述 [[]。[] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [运动的原理	CANADA STAN	SJ
Units	١٠	/M Item Description	Disc	Unit Price	Amount
		****** DUPLICATE COPY ******		,	
	4 EA			495.00	1 000 00
		TFT G-FORCE SELECTABLE NO	ZZLE	455.55	1,980.00
		w/ GRIP AND SPINNING TEETH G474112, G474123, G474124,			н
		G474125			
		H591308, H591309, H591312,			
		H591324			
:	EA	150.062.194	1 1	847.06	
	1	HOLMATRO V-STRUT		547.06	2,541.18
		1500621581180950hh 1500621581183772hh			
		1500621581183774hh			
	L.		1 1		
15	EA	ERGODYNE CAESTY VEGT COM		18.60	279.00
	1	ERGODYNE SAFETY VEST 2/3X LIME w/ ORANGE TRIM			
	L.		1 1		
15	EA	ERGODYNE CAFFEY VECT AND		18.60	279.00
		ERGODYNE SAFETY VEST 4/5X (Continued on Page 2)			ν.





Remit To:

G & W Diesel

P.O. Box 257

Memphis, TN 38101

892 Kansus Street Alemphia, TN 39106 Phone S01-948-1625 Fuz 901-946-7433

1400 E.W. Murtin Drive Conway, AR 72031 Phone 501-327-4450 Faz 501-327-3208

Bill To:

CITY OF TONTITOWN

P O BOX 305

TONTITOWN AR 72770

Ship To:

CITY OF TONTITOWN

235 E HENRI DE TONTI BLVD

voice Dt	0		11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11.		erms	Salesperson
15601		2388	9 3919 LANCE	N	ET 10TH PROX	OUR TRUCK
2/04/15		2/02/				SJ
Units	4.6	U/M		是有關於自由的	ATEXAS 2005 (2) 1935 (1)	CARLAGETTE
Onns		U/N	Item Description	Disc	Unit Price	Amount
			(Page 2) LIME w/ ORANGE TRIM			
	6	ĒΑ	24000 ERGODYNE SAFETY VEST 6/7X		18.60	111.60
	1	EA	358.582.004 HOLMATRO CONTROL SET PKG A-2 INC: CASE, HP REG, HOSES, DUAL CONTROLLER AND SHUTOFFS		1425.88	1,425.88
	1	EA	350.321.013 HOLMATRO 32 TON LIFTING BAG		1199.12	1,199.12
	2	ĒA	350.321.010 HOLMATRO 20 TON LIFTING BAG		966.18	1,932.36
	2	İ	K12FDPKG FIRE HOOKS K-12FD RESCUE SAW w/ 14X30 CARBIDE TIP BLADE 20140900112 20141300288 (Continued on Page 3)		1441.18	2,882.36





. -----

Remit To:

G & W Diesel P.O. Box 257

Memphis, TN 38101

892 Kansas Street Memphis, TN 38106 Phone 901-948-1625 Fax 901-946-7433

1409 E.W. Mortin Drive Conway, AR 72032 Phone 501-327-4450 Pax 501-327-3209

Bill To:

CITY OF TONTITOWN

P O BOX 305

TONTITOWN AR 72770

Ship To:

CITY OF TONTITOWN

235 E HENRI DE TONTI BLVD SPRINGDALE AR 72762

15601		2388	9 3919 LANCE	NI	ET 10TH PROX	OUR TRUCK
02/04/15		12/02/	14			
THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	٠.٠		· 1000000000000000000000000000000000000	SER STATE	e de la maria de la companione de la compa	SJ
Units		U/R	item Description	Disc	Unit Price	Amount
			(Page 3)			
	1	EA	700-086 TEMPEST MODEL DD-16-H-5.5 16 IN FAN w/ 5.5 HONDA MOTOR 086-01261		1429.41	1,429.41
	2	EA	JTS250PS TFT 2.5 IN NH THUNDERFOG NOZZLE w/ GRIP J472721, J472765		661.76	1,323.52
			Subtotal FREIGHT INBOUND Total Due No returns on special orders. 20% restocking fee on items returned for credit. ***DOWN PAYMENT OF \$9975.60 IS DUE FROM THE CITY OF TONTITOWN WITH THE REMAINER OF THE BALANCE TO			15,383.43 350.00 15,733.43
			FROM THE CITY OF TONTITOWN WITH THE REMAINER OF THE BALANCE TO COME FROM COMMUNITY LEASING ON THIS INVOICE			





Remit To: G & W Diesel

P.O. Box 257

Memphis, TN 38101

892 Kamaa Street &Iemphis, TN 36106 Phone 901-948-1625 Fax 901-946-7433

1400 E.W. Martia Drive Commay, AR 72032 Phone 501-327-4450 Fas 501-327-3208

Bill To:

CITY OF TONTITOWN

P O BOX 305

TONTITOWN AR 72770

Ship To:

CITY OF TONTITOWN

235 E HENRI DE TONTI BLVD

voice# voice Dt	Order	Di	Customer PO:#	TI.	ms	Salesperson
6086	238	3919	LANCE	NI	ET 10TH PROX	OUR TRUCK
3/12/15	12/02/	14		**		SJ
Units			A WENE WAY			
Oilles	UA	Item Description		Disc	Unit Price	Amount
		DUPLICATE CO	ργ ·····			
16	EA	•HW			****	
		HONEYWELL LTO-411	3 TAILS BLACK		1444.30	23,108.80
		SERIAL #'S:				
		1501000937				1
		1501000938		1 1		
		1501000939		- 1 - 1		
		1501000940 1501000941				
		1501000942				
		1501000943				
		1501000944				1
		1501000945		1 1		
		1501000946		1 1		
		1501000947		1 1		
		1501000948 1501000949		1 1		
	1	1501000950				
	1 1	1501000951				
		1501000952				
		(Continued on Page	2)			
	1 1					





Remit To: G & W Diesel

P.O. Box 257

Memphis, TN 38101

892 Kanaas Street Alemphia, TK 38106 Phone 901-948-1625 Fax 901-946-743

1400 K.W. Alartia Drive Coursey, AR 72032 Phone 501-327-4450 Fax 501-327-3208

BIII To:

CITY OF TONTITOWN

P O BOX 305

TONTITOWN AR 72770

Ship To:

CITY OF TONTITOWN

235 E HENRI DE TONTI BLVD

6086	2388	9 3919 L	ANCE	N	ET 10TH PROX	OUR TRUCK
/12/15	12/02/1	4				SJ
		2 22 22 22 23 24				
Units	U/M	Item Description		Disc	Unit Price	Amount
16	EA	(Page 2) *HW HONEYWELL LTO-41I3 PA 1501009025 1501009026 1501009027 1501009028 1501009029 1501009030 1501009031 1501009032	NTS BLACK		981.71	15,707.36
		1501009033 1501009034 1501009035 1501009036 1501009037 1501009038 1501009039 1501009040				
		Subtotal Total Due (Continued on Page 3)			38,816.16 38,816.16





Remit To:

G & W Diesel P.O. Box 257

Memphis, TN 38101

892 Kattons Screet Memphis, TN 38106 Phone 901-948-1625 Fax 901-946-7433 1400 K.W. Alartia Drive Conway, AR 72032 Phone 501-327-4450 Fax 501-327-3208

Bill To:

CITY OF TONTITOWN

P O BOX 305

TONTITOWN AR 72770

Ship To:

CITY OF TONTITOWN

235 E HENRI DE TONTI BLVD

nvoice # nvoice Dt ==	Order #	======================================	ustomer P.Q. #	a Te	ms	'Salespenon	
16086	23889		ANCE	NE	T 10TH PROX	OUR TRUCK	Control of
03/12/15	12/02/14					SJ	
PHE A		公司在10年	建 等的。大点面。		- 美国企业长期		in the
Units	U/M	Item Description		Disc	Unit Price	Amount	3.5 3.9000
		(Page 3)					
	N	o returns on special orders.					
	20	D% restocking fee on Items returned for	r credit.				
				1 1			
				1 1			
				1 1			
				1 1		1	
				1 1			
				1 1			
				1 1			
	1 1			1 1			

PAYMENT REQUEST FORM

Community First National Bank, Escrow Agent under an Escrow Agreement dated as of October 1, 2014, by and among the said Escrow Agent, Community First National Bank (Lessor), and the city of Tontitown, Arkansas (Lessee), is hereby requested to pay from the Equipment Acquisition Fund held under said Escrow Agreement, to the persons, firms, or corporations designated below as Payee, the amount set forth opposite each such person's, firm's, or corporation's name, in payment of the Acquisition Costs (as defined in said Escrow Agreement) of the Equipment described on the attached page(s) designated opposite such Payee's name and account.

PAYEE	AMOUNT	EQUIPMENT
EVS	\$15,733.43	Invoice No. 115601
EVS	\$38,816.16	Invoice No. 116086

By executing this Payment Request Form, the Lessee hereby represents that the Payee or Payees listed above who are requesting payment have delivered the Equipment or a portion of the Equipment or performed the services to the satisfaction of the Lessee, and that the amounts requested above by the Payee or Payees are proportionate with the value of the Equipment delivered or services rendered by the Payee or Payees.

DATED THIS day of	, 2015.	
	LESSEE: CITY OF TONTITOWN, ARKANSAS	
	By: PAUL COLVIN, JR., Mayor	

^{*}Keep this form for future disbursement requests.

CERTIFICATE OF INCUMBENCY

We, the undersigned, by our signatures inscribed on this Certificate, certify to COMMUNITY FIRST NATIONAL BANK that each of us was duly elected to and legally serving the city of Tontitown, Arkansas, in the capacity noted opposite our signatures hereto.

We further certify (a) our respective signatures are true and authentic; and (b) the copy of Resolution No. 2015-04-___-R, attached hereto, is a true and correct copy of said resolution duly adopted by the City Council at its regular council meeting held April 7, 2015.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have duly executed this Certificate on this 7th day of April, 2015.

SIGNATURE	OFFICER TITLE
	Mayor
	Alderman

[SEAL]